NetSure™
2100 Ordering Guide
-48V DC Power System
582138000 (Up to 48 A)
2Vertiv  |  NetSure™ 2100  |  Ordering Guide (RB04/20) 2
NetSure™ 2100 Ordering Guide
Table of Contents
Step 1. Choose 19" Base Rectifier Shelf. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3

n/a 151885 14' , IEC320-C15/5-15 Right Angle Left AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
Step 3. (continued)
6Vertiv  |  NetSure™ 2100  |  Ordering Guide (RB04/20)
NetSure™ 2100 Ordering Guide
List
Number
Vertiv
Part Number Description Qty. Notes Pictorial
IEC AC Input Cords with plugs
n/a 151886 14' , IEC320-C15/L5-15 Right Angle Left AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
n/a 151887 14' , IEC320-C15/L6-15 Right Angle Left AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
n/a 151888 14' , IEC320-C15/5-15 Right Angle Right AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
n/a 151889 14' , IEC320-C15/L5-15 Right Angle Right AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
n/a 151890 14' , IEC320-C15/L6-15 Right Angle Right AC Cord Select up to (3) AC cords
Step 3. (continued)
Step 4. Choose Distribution Option
Select one per system.
List
Number
Vertiv
Part Number Description Qty. Notes Pictorial
List AA 582138000AA (12)GMT fuse positions
List BA 582138000BA
(7) Load breaker positions and (6) GMT
fuse positions
Requires compact
breakers
List BB 582138000BB
(4) Load breaker positions, (6) GMT fuse posi-
tions and (1) Battery Disconnect
Requires (1) battery
disconnet bullet breaker and (4) com-
pact breakers
List CA 582137100CA
(4) Load breaker positions and (6) GMT
fuse positions
Requires (4)
bullet breakers

Provides (4) programmable output relays,
(2) programmable binary inputs and (2) temperature inputs
10Vertiv  |  NetSure™ 2100  |  Ordering Guide (RB04/20)
NetSure™ 2100 Ordering Guide
Step 8. Optional - Choose Controller Interfaces
List
Number
Vertiv
Part Number Description Qty. Notes Pictorial
n/a n/a Disconnect Controller on LVD?
This is a choice to keep the controller powered or not when the
BLVD is opened
n/a 565286
12' Digital Input and Output
Alarm cable
n/a 559239
NCU controller second Ethernet
port kit - external
Provides dual Ethernet feature - one static and one dynamic
n/a 147605
Externally Mounted 2nd Ethernet
Port Kit Cable Assembly
Order this cable with the 559239
n/a 556155
Temperature probe, 3.3m,
includes 0.3 m sensor
Provides temperature monitoring and alarming for battery or
ambient.  Battery-assigned probes provide temperature
compensation and battery thermal runaway management
n/a 552992
Temperature probe, 10.3m,
includes 0.3m sensor
Provides temperature monitoring and alarming for battery or
ambient.  Battery-assigned probes provide temperature
compensation and battery thermal runaway management
n/a 04119122
10 m temperature
probe extension
Provides 10 meter extension for temperature probe
n/a 552823
10 m temperature probe
extension controller side cable
10 m temperature probe extension controller side cable
n/a 556154
3 m temperature probe
extension controller side cable
3 m temperature probe extension controller side cable
n/a 552822 0.3m temperature probe
n/a 547490
SMTEMP, 8 input
temperature module
Provides (8) temperature inputs.  Maximum quantity of eight per
system.  Mounts external to power system
n/a 565458 SM Temp to CAN
11Vertiv  |  NetSure™ 2100  |  Ordering Guide (RB04/20)
List
Number
Vertiv
Part Number Description Qty. Notes Pictorial
n/a 552888 SM Module RS-485 Cable
n/a 431300200
1 amp in-line fuse pigtail kit with
3/8" ring lug
Used for connecting to battery or bus potentials for use
with digital inputs
n/a 431300300
1 amp in-line fuse pigtail kit with
5/16" ring lug
Used for connecting to battery or bus potentials for use

n/a 559823 Relay rack, 84.000"H x 20.375"W x 15"D 45 RU 19" - Seismic
n/a 563922 Relay rack, 84.000”H x 21.800”W x 18”D 45 RU 19" - Seismic e/w 6" rails
13Vertiv  |  NetSure™ 2100  |  Ordering Guide (RB04/20)
Step 13. Optional - Choose Battery Tray(s) & Battery Tray Accessories
Select one or two List 93 or List 94 and up to (2) trays as space and restrictions apply.
Select battery disconnect and lugs if required.
List
Number
Vertiv
Part Number
Amp
Rating Description Qty. Rack Space Notes Pictorial
List 93 58213710093 -
Battery tray
mounting kit
-
n/a 559808 -
Battery tray for front
terminal batteries,
max battery size
11.3" x 4.3" x 21.7"
(H x W x L)
6 RU, 7 RU or 8
RU
n/a 559806 -
Battery tray for front
terminal batteries, max
battery size
12.8" x 4.96" x 22.51"
(H x W x L)
6 RU, 7 RU or 8
RU
n/a 559807 -
Battery tray for front
terminal batteries, max
battery size
11.60" x 4.20" x 11.3"
(H x W x L)
6 RU, 7 RU or 8
RU
List 94 58213710094 -
Battery tray
mounting kit
-
n/a 559809 -
Battery tray for front
terminal batteries, max
battery size
11.3" x 4.25" x 15.59"
(H x W x L)
6 RU, 7 RU or 8
RU
n/a 559810 -